

Product Discontinuation Notice

July 13, 2023

Dear Valued Customer / Partner:

Lantronix would like to inform you of our plans to discontinue and replace the following CommandPoint Network Management Software items. Listed below are the discontinued model numbers along with product descriptions.

Discontinued Part Number	Part Description
--------------------------	------------------

CPNMS-100-ASF	Annual Support Fee for CPNMS-100-PL
CPNMS-100-PL	CommandPoint NMS: (Perpetual License) Manage Up to 100 Network
	Elements
CPNMS-1000-AL	CommandPoint NMS (Annual License): Manage Up to 1000 Network
	Elements
CPNMS-1000-ASF	Annual Support Fee for CPNMS-1000-PL
CPNMS-1000-PL	CommandPoint NMS: (Perpetual License) Manage Up to 1000 Network
	Elements
CPNMS-2000-AL	CommandPoint NMS (Annual License): Manage Up to 2000 Network
	Elements
CPNMS-2000-ASF	Annual Support Fee for CPNMS-2000-PL
CPNMS-2000-PL	CommandPoint NMS: (Perpetual License) Manage Up to 2000 Network
	Elements
CPNMS-50-ASF	Annual Support Fee for CPNMS-50-PL
CPNMS-50-PL	CommandPoint NMS: (Perpetual License) Manage Up to 50 Network
	Elements
CPNMS-500-AL	CommandPoint NMS (Annual License): Manage Up to 500 Network
	Elements
CPNMS-500-ASF	Annual Support Fee for CPNMS-500-PL
CPNMS-500-PL	CommandPoint NMS: (Perpetual License) Manage Up to 500 Network
	Elements
CPNMS-PLUS100-AL	CommandPoint NMS (Annual License): Add 100 Network Elements
CPNMS-PLUS100-ASF	Annual Support Fee for CPNMS-PLUS100-PL
CPNMS-PLUS100-PL	CommandPoint NMS: (Perpetual License) Add 100 Network Elements
CPNMS-PLUS500-AL	CommandPoint NMS (Annual License): Add 500 Network Elements
CPNMS-PLUS500-ASF	Annual Support Fee for CPNMS-PLUS500-PL
CPNMS-PLUS500-PL	CommandPoint NMS: (Perpetual License) Add 500 Network Elements
OF INIVIOUS ECOSOUS E	Command ont Miss. (Leipetdal License) Add 300 Network Elements

7535 Irvine Center Drive | Suite 100 Irvine, CA 92618 USA



Replacement Product:

Lantronix offers the ConsoleFlow™ IoT software platform for device management and support options through its LEVEL Technical Services. Please contact us to determine which is the best option for you.

Last Order Date

Lantronix will no longer accept orders for the discontinued service items. Please contact us to discuss other support options.

Closing

We look forward to new opportunities to support your networking requirements with our comprehensive product line. Should you have any questions, please contact your sales representative.

Sincerely, Lantronix Management Team

